

Amend SB 2038 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 3, line 18, strike "Section 42.021" and substitute "any other law".
- (2) On page 3, line 20, strike "does not become part of" and substitute "may not be included in".
- (3) On page 3, line 20, between "jurisdiction" and "of", insert "or the corporate boundaries".
- (4) On page 3, line 21, strike "another" and substitute "a".
- (5) On page 3, line 21, strike "on release".
- (6) On page 3, line 22, between "area" and "request", insert "subsequently".
- (7) On page 3, line 22, strike "other".
- (8) On page 3, line 23, between "jurisdiction" and the underlined period, insert "or corporate boundaries".
- (9) On page 6, line 5, strike "42.021" and substitute "any other law".
- (10) On page 6, line 7, strike "does not become part of" and substitute "may not be included in".
- (11) On page 6, line 7, between "jurisdiction" and "or", insert "or the corporate boundaries".
- (12) On page 6, line 8, strike "another" and substitute "a".
- (13) On page 6, line 8, strike "on release".
- (14) On page 6, line 9, between "area" and "request", insert "subsequently".
- (15) On page 6, line 9, strike "other".
- (16) On page 6, line 10, between "jurisdiction" and the underlined period, insert "or the corporate boundaries".
- (17) On page 7, line 1, between "terminated" and "and", insert "as to the area".